This study was carried out in accordance with the ethical 
standards of the Declaration of Helsinki.

Results
The collection of data from different sources and the analysis of 

these data enabled us to note the following epidemiological data: 
During the study period, five thousand seven hundred and thirty-five 
(5735) newborns were hospitalised, including 1505 (26.24%) low 
birth weight (LBW) in the neonatology unit of Treichville Teaching 
Hospital. Of these LBWs, 737 were admitted to the kangaroo subunit, 
i.e. 55.1% of LBWs admitted to the paediatric ward during the 5-year